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MARKET
BASEBALL BOOSTER BUTTONS ARE SOLD;

KEEP IIP THE GOOD WORK, IS URGE

With practically every merchant would be Dayton, Springfield, Middle- -

Receipts, three cars; steady; choice
heavies, 240 lbs. upward, J15.50; pack-
ers and butchers, $16.00 16.25; light
Yorkers, $15.5016.00; pigs, $12.00
13.00; heavy Yorkers, $16.0016.25;
stags, $8.00 9.00; choice fat sows,
$12.0013.00; common to fair $11.00
12.00.

Cattle-- 1 Receipts, 7 cars; steady;fair to good shippers, $1011; goodto choie hlltrhora SQCTllft. fain (n rro.
Rlium butchers, $8(5:9: fair to good
heifers, $79; choice fat cows, $8.00
9.00; fair to good fat cows, $6 7.50;
bologna cows, $45; butcher bulls,
$7.508.00; bologna bulls, $7.00S.OO;
calves, $1015.

Sheep Receipts, light; market,
steady; sheep, $5.00 8.00; lambs,
$12.0015.00.

(By Associated Press)
CINCINNATI, March 20 Receipts-Ca- ttle

250; hogs, 2,000; sheep, 10.
Cattle Market steady; steers, good

to choice, $11.5015.25; fair to good,
$9.5011.50; common to fair, $7.00
9.50; good to choice, $10.5012.50;
fair to good, $8.5010.50; ommon to
fair, $6.508.50; cows, good to choice,
$9.0010.50; fair to good, $7.509.00;
cutters, $6.007.00; canners, $4.50
$5.25; stock steers, $6.5010.50; stock
heifers, $6.50 8.50; stock cows, $5.50

7.00; bulls, steady; bologna, 7.50
$9.00; fat bulls, $9.00 10.00; calycs,
steady; fair to good. $14.00 20.50.

Hogs Western, steady to 25 cents
lower; heavies $15.2516; good to
choice pacers and butchers $16.25; ;lbs.; sweet potatoes, 10c lb.; ruta-mediu-

$16.2516.50; stags $89; ' bagas. 5c lb.: Spanish onions, 15c lbs.;

VZL
(

Mowe in Favor of J. C. A. L.
Attends Indianapolis Meet

Preliminary steps for
of the I. C. A. . were to be ad

vocated by Coach Ray B. Mowe, of
Earlham, and others at the meeting of
I. C. A. L. representatives in Indiana-
polis Saturday morning. The Quaker
mentor is against disbanding the or-

ganization, as Earlham students al-

ways take a teen interest in the I. C.
A. L. standing. The league also nro--

motes closer relationship among the j

colleges. !

Mowe believes the withdrawal of
Wabash would not seriously interfere
with I. C. A. L. success, as Wabash
and Depauw by virtue of consider-
ably greater enrollments always
turned out teams above the average
league calibre.

With these schools out, the remain
der of the league will have an aver-
age male enrollment of, 200 to 400.

CENTERVILLE INDEPENDENTS
BEAT LOCAL QUINTET

The Centerville independent basket-
ball team walloped a team picked
from the Richmond high school bas
ketball squad 38 to 23, at Centerville j

fought In the first half and ended with
Richmond on the long end of a 11 to
9 score. The Centervillo aggregation
came back in the final sessions and
piled up a big lead before Richmond
could connect with any baskets. The
Richmond line-u- p consisted of Mattox,
Motley. Martin. Gaylor and Vogelsong.
Motley and Mattox led the team in
scoring. Mathews and Dunbar starred
for Centerville.

CRAWFORDSVILLE AND WINGATE
ARE STILL IN RUNNING

CHICAGO, March 20. S." V. high
school teams, from as many states,
were matched today in the semi-final- s

of the second annual middle-wester- n

interscholastic basketball tournament
at the University of Chicago.

Central High of Minneapolis was op-

posed this afternoon by Crawfords-ville-,
Ind., in the first game. Stivers

high of Dayton, O., was pitted against
Boone, Iowa, and Wingate, Ind., with
Macomb, 111.

EARLHAM TRACK MEN
MEET IN GYMNASIUM

Practice for Earlham track and base-
ball candidates was held in the Quaker
gym Friday afternoon, because of the
whistling, blustering March winds.
Coach Nate Higgins who functioned
in place of Coach Mowe-belie- ves the
present attack of King Winter is the
last offensive of the year and with the
final retreat, track and baseball candi-
dates will relinquish the gym to Earl-
ham co-ed- s.

The pillory was abolished in Eng-
land in 1837.

NOTICE TO HEIRS. CREDITORS. ETC.
In the matter of tho estate of Louisa

Raker. Deceased.
In the Wayne Circuit Court, Jan.

uary Term. 1920.
Notice is hereby given that Ray K.

Shiveley as Administrator with the will
anexed of the estate of Louisa Rakers
deseased. has presented and filed his
account and vouchers in final settle-
ment of said estate, and that the same
will come up for examination and ac
tion of said Circuit O-n-irt on the 3rd

tate are r(,oulred to appear in said
Court and show cause, if any there be,
why said account and vouchers should
not be approved.

RAY K. SHIVELKT, Administrator
h the Will Annexed.

RAY K. shiveley. Attorney.
March 13- - 7

Advertisement to lost policies.
To whom it m iv concern:
Notice is hereby pivon that Eire Poli-

cies Nog. 591T of tho Colonial Under-
writers. Bra-ic- h of National Fire Ins.

Co.. of Hartford. ri'MUirin for their
validity the countersignature of a duVv
authorized find licensed aftent, have
been lost. Since these policies have
not been regularly countersigned, is-

sued or accounted for. nor any prem-
iums received thereunder by the Com-
pany, thoy will le valueless and void in
the hands of whomsoever they may fall,
any claim thereunder would be illegaland fraudulent. If found they should
be returned to the Chicaero office of
the company, at 17.1 W. Jackson Blvd.,
Chicago 111. No claim of any nature
purporting to be based upon them will
be recosrnized by the Company. The
Public will please take notice accord-
ingly. Colonial Fire Underwriters,
Branch of National Eire Insurance Co.
of Hertford. Hy Ceo. M. Bell. Ameri-
can Trust A-- Savings Bank, Local Agt.at Richmond, Ind.
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in Triangular Debate;
Albion Beats Depauw Here '

A double victory was won by debat
ers of Larlham college in the tri-
angular debate Friday night with Al
bion and DePauw universities, and Al
bion university defeated DePauw uni
versity at the Earl ham chapel.

The Earlham affirmative team met
the DePauw negative team at Albion,
Mich., on the question: "Resolved,
constitutionally granted, that the fed-
eral government adopt a plan of com-
pulsory arbitration for the settlement
of labor disputes," and the Earlham
negative team met the Albion affirma-
tive team at Greencastle. The same
question was used at each debate.

The affirmative team, composed of
Kent Morse, Neal Newlin and Ralph
Nicholson, defeated the Depauw team
four to one, and the negative team,
made up of John Baker, Kenneth
Kienzle and Julius Tietz, beat the Al-
bion team three to two.

Albion university won from DePanw
at Lindley hall,' four to one, taking the
negative.

Reds Wallop Indians,
6-- 0, in First Game

MIAMI, Fla., March 20 The champs
found Jack Hendricks's Hoosier easier
than the Red colts today, and easily
pinched off the first contest of their
Pf'n'8 y count of 6 to 0. With
SUra bailee and Adolfo e working
in summer form, the American assa- -

cia,1on batlers were quite helplesswith the willow, while the Reds cinch-
ed it off Crum in the first round when
they scored five tallies on four hits,
a couple of passes and an error.

It was the first time this year that
the Reds have looked like themselves.
The team has now been in training
iur ntaxiy io weens, ana ine Dene-firS- al

effects of the daily workouts
under the broiling southern sun are
beginning to be noticeable. -

The champs played in their regular
form, fielding rapidly, and with plenty
of pepper and hitting In bunches,
as they were prone to do all last sea
son. Hendricks s team is a powerful
outfit, one of the best in Class A A

and is no mean club to shut out so
handily.

The bright feature of the pastime
was the finished execution of the Red
hurlers. Sallee, who has been under
the weather with a severe cold, show-
ed no ill effects from his illness, but
pitched his usual air-tig- ht game so
far as runs were concerned. He al-

lowed four hits in five rounds and
did not strike out a man, but the old
puzzler was always in action when
there were Hoosiers on the sacks plot-
ting a raid on the platter. His support
was of the best.

The harvest mouse builds Its nest
nigh up in the straws of standing corn.

REAL ESTATE WANTED 45

HOUSE and LOT or Ipt wanted
to buy, not to exceed $10,000
in value. Call 430 Main. Phone
1905.

HOUSE Wanted to buy, 5 or fi room.
east of river. Call 428 Lincoln Street.

SMALL" MODEFtX HOUSE Wanted to
buy. Phone 1562.

NOTICE OF SALE OP REAL
ESTATE

Xotice is hereby given that Dickin-
son Trust Company, trustee under the
will of Gulia E. Purviance, deceased,
pursuant fo the terms of the will of

- n i 1 r jrt an i- - ill col I fit niihlif a 11P- -

tion, upon the premises, on the Coth
day of March, 1920, at 2 o'clock p. in..
the following described real estate lo-

cated in Wayne county, Indiana,
to-w- it :

A strip of ground fifty (50) feet
wide off of the north end of lot num-
ber sixty-thre- e (63) in Block
also lot number sixty-fou- r (64) in
Harvy Davis' Addition to the Town
of Newport (now Fountain City), and
also a strip of ground two (2) feet and
nine (9) inches wide off of the south
end of lots number fifty-seve- n (571
and fifty-eig- ht (58) in Block "O" in
Harvy Davis Addition to the Town
of Newport (now Fountain City), al!
of said lots and parts of lots being
in Fountain City, Wayne county.
Indiana.

Said sale shall be free from all
liens and encumbrances, excepting the
taxes of 1920, which shall be assumed
and paid by purchaser.

Terms of Sale One-thir- d cash in
hand and the remaining one-thir- d in
two equal Instalments, payable in 9
and 18 months respectively, from th-dat- e

of sale, and secured by promis-
sory notes executed by purchaser In
usual bankable form, with six per
cent, interest from date, and attor-firs- t

mortgage upon said premises, exe-fir- s

morgage upon said premises, exe-
cuted by the purchaser, his wife join-
ing him therein, and by fire insurance
policies payable to the said trustee
as its mortgage shall appear, and de-

posited with it in such form as said
trustee shall annrove: or. the mir- -

chaser may pay all of the purchase
price in cash.

DICKINSON TRUST COMPANY.
Trustee.

Dated March 20. 1920.
Ray K. Shiveley.

Attorney for Trustee.
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YOU Bl5 THEH
WROISCi TROUBLE.

I i'l J-- 20

town and Lima, or in Michigan, Grand
Rapids, Manistee, Muskegon and Kal-
amazoo.

Following is a list of merchants that
have already subscribed for Booster
buttons, and additional names will be
added as they are received:

H. W. Chenoweth (Garage).
Steinhart Motor Sales company.
Ed N. Wilson Dry Cleaning com- -

pany
Westcott Hotel.
The Kandy Shop.
The Richmond Palladium.
C. T. Price & Sons.
Jordan, McManus & Hunt.
Bartel & Rohe.
Richmond Casket company.
J. M. Eggemeyer & Sons.
John Zwissler (Restaurant).
Demas S. Coe.
Jos. H. Hill Floral company.
Richmnod Light, Heat & Power Co.
Hirsch Ready to Wear Store.
Charles W. Jordan.
Waldorf Cafe.
Bethard Auto Agency.
Reid Furniture company.
Nicholson & Brother.
Guy S. Robie.
Lewis E. Iliff.
Palais Royal.
Richmond Lumber company.
Frankel & Harding.
E. J. Hill Cigar Store.
Lee B. Nusbaum company.
Webb-Colema- n company.
Sam Vigran.
Teeple & Wessel Shoe company.
Mashmeyer-Grange- r company.
C. W. Jessup.
Harter Barber Shop.
S. J. Beehe.
Rex Hotel.
D. & S. Drug company.
Engle Cigar Store.
George Brehm company.
The Richmond Item.
Henry Farwig Restaurant.
H. D. Lacey Sewing Machine Co.
N. K. Toney Shoe Hospital.
Neff & Nusbaum.
Frank Meyer Cigar Store.
William H. Bockhoff.
Elks' Club.
Railroad Engine Shops.
G. N. Harris.
Hackman & Klehfoth.
Jones' Smoke House.
H. W. Gilbert.

Playgrounds to Be Put
In Shape for Athletics

Announcement that the Twenty-secon- d

street playgrounds would be
c'.eaned up and the cinder track, ten- -

nis courts and baseball diamonds put
into shape, was made Saturday by C.
W. Jordan, member of the school
board. Work will be started about
the first of next month.

Last season's funds for this work
were not available, and high school
students made a personal solicitation.

Suburban League Plans
To Be Laid at Meeting

Plans for the organization of a Sun-

day Suburban baseball league will be
taken un at. a meetine of reDresenta- -

tives in George Brehm's store. Marchj
ii. rresent pians are me league win
Ut? LUiiiiJijscu ui trams nuui vtmci- -

Whitewater. Haeerstown. Eldo
rado, Boston and two traveling teams
out of Richmond. One of the latter
will include the All-Star- s and the
Richmond Shamrocks.

FRENCH RASSLER'S
FIRST MATCH WILL

BE WITH FINANCES

Salvador Chevalier.

Salvador Chevalier, French cham-
pion wrestler and winner of the in-

ternational tourney at Paris, arrived
n New York the other day. Cheva- -

whilo nn tho nwnn liner. WaS

parted from some of the $200 he t

brought along to pay his entrance fee
into Canada and consequently, wants
to pick up some kind of a match in
the near future that will net iim the
necessary shekels.

Or THE DOOR

.I',
y--

Studebaker, 108 1--

Union Pacific, 121 3--

U. S. Steel, 103 1-- 4.

Utah Copper, 77 1--

LOCAL HAY MARKET
Steady No. 1 timothy, $30.00

L00; clover, $32.00 33.00.

BUTTER QUOTATIONS.
The wholesale price for creamery

butter is 70 cents a pound. Butter
fats delivered in Richmond, bring 69
cents a pound.

LOCAL QUOTATIONS
(Furnished by Whelan)

BUYING
Oats. 90c: rye, $1.50; straw, per ton.

j J8.00; new corn, $1 55 per bushel.
SELLING

Cottonseed Meal, per ton, $83.50; per
cwt, $4 25; Oil Meal, per ton, $85.00,
cwt, $4.50; Tankage 60 per cent, $117
per ton, cwt, $6 00; Quaker Dairy
Feed, per ton, $55; per cwt., $2.85;
Salt, per bbl., $3.00. Wheat bran, per
ton, $53.50; cwt., 2.75; pure wheat mid-

dlings, per ton, $61.00; per cwt. $3.15;
standard middlings, per ton $58.00;
per cwt. $3.00.

LOCAL GRAIN MARKET
Richmond flour mills are paying

$2.33 for No. 1 Red wheat; $2.30 for
No. 2; $2.26 for No. 3; No. 4, $2.16.

FRUIT & VEGETABLES

LOCAL PRODUCE
Beets. 10c bunch; leaf lettuce, 30c

lb ; head lettuce, trimmed. 30c to 40c
lb.; 'dry onions, 10c lb.; parsley, 15c
bunch; green mangoes, 8c each; gar-lic- e,

7 5c lb.; cabbage, 10c lb.; celery,
10c to 15c bunch; spinach, 20c to 25c

shallotts, 10c bunch; white radishes
5c bunch; red radishes, loc bunch;
Brussels sprouts, 40c quart; cauliflow-
er, 20c to 30c lb.; cucumbers, 30c
each; Irish potatoes, 7c lb.

Eggs, 40c to 43c dozen; creamery
butter, 78c to 80c lb.; country butter,
65c lb.; turkeys, 65c lb.

Fruits.
Bananas, 12 to 12c lb.; lemons,

35c to 40c dozen; walnuts, 10c lb.; ap-
ples, 10c lb.; grape fruit, 10c each; or-

anges, 60c dozen; tangerines, 60c doz-
en; strawberries, $1.25 quart; rhu-
barb, 30c lb.; pears, 5c each; large
eating apples, 5c each.

Produce, Buying.
Country butter, 50c to 55c lb.; eggs,

35c dozen; old chickens, 30c lb.; fry-
ing chickens, 30c lb.; turkeys, 45c lb.

HA! MYSTERY CLASH OF
H. S. GIRLS AND TEACHERS

A selected girls' basketball team
will clash writh a team of women mem-
bers of the high school faculty in the
Garfield gym, some time next week.
The girls do not want the date an-
nounced.

REAL ESTATE TRANSFERS.
John F. Richard et al to C. H. Brown

et al, a part of the southwest quarter
section 1. township 15, range 1; $5,000.

John W. Turner to Clarence E. Jef-
fries, a part of the southeast quarter
section 15, township 14, range 1;
$5,000.

Martha W. Bradburn to Timothy T.
Lawrence, a part of the southeast
quarter section 29, township 16, range
12; $6,000.

FIVE DIE IN FIRE
(By Associated Press)

MONTREAL, March 20. Five lives
were lost here Friday in a fire which
destroyed the home of Philippe Lari-vier- e.

The victims were his wife,
three little children, and his wife's
brother-in-law- . They were all asleep
on the upper tioor or the two-stor- y

wooden dwelling. Lariviere grabbed
one child but lost his hold on it a .5

he jumped from a second story win
dow. The infant fell back into the
blazing room.

REPRESENTS U. S. IN
GERMAN CAPITAL

Ellis Loring Dresel.

Ellis Lorinpr Dresel is the Amer-
ican diplomatic representative sta-
tioned at Berlin. The state depart-
ment at Washington awaits a detail-
ed statement from him as to present
conditions in the German capital.

solicited readily agreeing to sell an
allotment of Baseball Booster buttons,
members of the committee in charge
of the canvass are confident that with
the same support from the remainder,
Richmond will have baseball next sea-
son, and Exhibition park will become
a permanent fixture in the city.

More than 5,000 buttons were sold in j

the first day's canvass, and the com I

mittee intends to continue Its work
Monday morning. Each of the mer-
chants solicited agreed to sell 100
butons, and to pay on delivery.

As soon as 100 merchants have
agreed to sell 100 buttons, the buttons
will be delivered, but members of the
committee said Saturday that none of
the buttons would be, distributed until
the full 10,000 are sold.

The remainder of the $15,000 that is
needed to fully equip the park and a
baseball club is to be solicited from
the manufacturers of the city, and will
be pro-rate- d according to the size of
the factory.

Fan Are Urged.
Fans of the city will be urged to

back the merchants, and every fan in
the community will be urged to wear
a Booster button until the opening of
the actual playing season here.

Ten thousand fan will mean that
Richmond's baseball club during the
coming season will be able to main-
tain the fastest players in the minors,
and already the bee is buzzing for a
pennant winning aggregation.

Although Richmond will be some
what delayed in getting a team lined
up, with the same spirit in next week's
canvass as was , shown Friday, the
club will be organized in time to pick
tho best of the major and class A
minor recruits to be farmed out by
the big circuit, and there is no reason
why the city should not put out the
strongest club that has ever worn
Richcmond uniforms.

Interest in both the Central and Ind-

iana-Ohio leagues is reachng a fever
heat in other cities in the proposed
circuits, and a revival of the old-tim- e

competition is promised.
Indiana Cities In.

Anderson is the latest Indiana town
to make a bid for league berth, and
with Fort Wayne, Marion and Muncie
already clamoring for organized ball,
a circuit that would easily surpass the
old Central in strength can be formed.

Ohio cities are waiting restlessly for
definite action from Richmond, and
other Indiana towns and are ready to
jump into a league at any time.

An eight club league seems most
probable at the present. This would i

include four Indiana towns, with either i

four Michigan or four Ohio cities to
complete the circuit. Muncie, Ander-
son. Marion and Richmond would of-

fer a line-u-p that would attract wide
attention in every city, and with these
cities fighting for the same pennant,
real competition is promised.

Ohio or Michigan Ready.
On the Ohio side of the circuit

Bowling
Latest figures compiled for City

V It r,... TnnnE! 1 O i n CT

the league
-

with an average of 1S9 for,
24 games. The real leader, nowever,
is Huffman, with 183 for 42 games.
The averages:
Name Pins Games Av.
Huffman 7699 42 1S3

Shera 9211 51 IS!
Evans 8592 48 179
Tomlinson 8425 47 17!)
Karl Mevers 8683 4S 181

Hugh Smith 10264 57 180

Blomeyer 6?2. ?,6

Bennett 9467 54 173
Fosler 9324 54 it.:!
King 10179 57 179 j

Slade 8255 48 1 --

165Mercurio 9384 57

Smedinghoff 7073 43 164
E. Ray 3161 19 166
Way "9510 57 167
R. Lichtenfels 8332 51 163

Stonecipher 8931 54 165
Lahrman 7379 45 164

Kelly 8442 48 176
Haner 334 43 153

Harry Smith 7161 44 163 i

Quinlivan 7105 51 159
Erk 974 4 57 171

Snaveley 8911 54 165
Broderick 8440 51 165
Zeyen 8073 48 168
Ringhoff 5603 36 156
Selm 8829 56 153
Roach 872 57 154
P. Lichtenfels "413 49 151
Muh! 2464 15 164 i

Klinger . . . 904 2 57 159

Maag 2093 12 ITS
Hill 5458 37 148
Fr. Ryan 6931 46 151

Runge 7146 42 170
Dr. Gentle 6652 43 155
Ellis 6645 45 14S
Groan SS02 57 154

Grottendink 4H2 4 29 156
Dubbs 6620 43 154
Bockhoff 3 ISO 23 145
Jones 4532 24 189

Risager 453 . 151
Nick 3S56 23 168

Epllng 457 3 152
Ed. Hill 1843 13 145
Otten 465 3 155

SHAMROCKS MAY ENTER
FIELD OF BASEBALL

The Richmond Shamrocks may be
entered in the baseball field this sum-
mer. The team will either obtain a
franchise in the proposed Suburban
league or will play semi-pr- o ball with
teams in surrounding towns. A tenta-
tive Shamrock line-u- p includes several
younger players of considerable

GRAIN PRICES

CHICAGO, March 20. Corn and
oats strong today on the belief that
the markets have been a natural af- -'

fair. Corn also sustained by presence
of stiff cash prices In Illinois and
Iowa and signs of continued 6mall re-

ceipts. Half of the locals expect fur-
ther breaks while the leading bulls
believe the market will continue a dip
purchase affair. Theree seems to be

. an idea that large upturns will not re-
sult right away. Early selling pres-
sure today has been a disappointment
to the bears. As a whole the situation
looks unsettled.

CHICAGO GRAIN RANGE
Furnished by E. W. WAGNER t CO.,

212 Union National Bank Build-

ing. Phone 1720.
CHICAGO, March 20. Following is

' thd range of futures on Chicago Board
of Trade today:

Open High Low Close
Rye.

;May 170 174 170 174
Corn.

May 152 155 151 152
July 145 148 144 148

Oatt.
May . .. 85 86 84 86
Sept. 68 70 68 70

Pork.
May . . . 37.50 38.00

Lard.
May . . . 21.67 21.97

Ribs.
May ...19.10 19.32

(By Associated Press)
' CINCINNATI, O., March 20. Wheat

No. 2 red, $2.53 2.56; No. 3 red,
$2.282.51; other grades as to qual-
ity, $2.28 2.51.

Corn No. 2 white, $1.70 1.71; No.
3 white, $1.671.69; No. 4 white $1.63

1.65; No. 2 yellow, $1.69 1.70; No.
3 yellow, $1.601.66; No. 4 yellow,
$1.621.64; No. 2 mixed, $1.681.69.

(By Associated Press)
TOLEDO, O., March 20. Cloverseed
Prime cash, $35.10; March, $35.10;

April, $34.60. Alsike Cash, $35.95;
March, $35.95; April, $36.00. Timothy
Prime cash, 1917, $5.95; 1918, $5.95;
1919, March and April, $6.05; May,
$5.95.

(By Associated Press)
CHICAGO, March 20 Corn No. 3

mixed, 156; No. 3 yellow, $1.58
160.

Oats No. 2 white, 9495; No. 3
white, 92 93 1--

Pork Nominal; ribs, $18.2519.25;
lard, $21.17.

LIVE STOCK PRICES

INDIANAPOLIS, March 20.-rHo-

Receipts. 5,800; steady. Cattle Re-

ceipts, 300; steady. Calves Receipts,
400; steady. Sheep Receipts, 100;
t.teady.

HOGS.
Good mixed, 140 lbs. up, average,

$15.0016.50; assorted, 140 to 225 lbs.
average, $16.2516.65; assorted, 225 to
275 lbs. up, average, $15.00 16.25;
selected, 275 lbs. up, average, $14.50
$15.25; fat hogs, weighing down to 140
lbs., $16.25 16.50; fat back pigs, under
lights. $15.G5 16.30; light pigs,
$15.00.

CATTLE
Killing Steers Extra good, 1,300

lbs., and upward, $14.0014.50; good,
to choice, 1,250 lbs. and upward, $13.25
(75)13.75; common to medium, 1,250 lbs.
?12.5013.00; good to choice, 1,100
to 1,200 lbs., $11.7512.50; common to
medium, 1.100 to 1,200 lbs., $11.25
11.75; good to choice, 1,000 to 1.100
lbs., $11.2512.00; common to medi-
um, 1,000 to 1,100 lbs., $10.50 11. 50;
fair to good, under 1,000 lbs., $10.00
11.00; good to choice yearlings, $11.50

13.00.
Heifers Good to best, 800 lbs., and

up, $11.00 12.75; common to medium,
800 lbs. up $9.5010.50; good to best,
under 800 lbs., $11.50(313.00; common
to medium, under 800 pounds, $3.00
(u 10.00.

Cows Good to best, 1,050 lbs. up-
ward, $10.0012.00; common to med-
ium, 1,050 lbs.. $9.009.50; good to
best, under 1.050 lbs., $9.5010.00;
common to medium under 1,050 lbs.,
$S.009.00; canners and cutters, $5.00

S.OO.

Bulls Good to best. 1,300 lbs., up-
ward, $8.509.50; good to choice un-
der 1,300 lbs., $S.009.00; fair to medi-
um, under 1,300 lbs., $7. 50 8.00; com-
mon to good bolognas, $6 507.50.

Calves Good to choice veals, under
00 pounds, $19.00fJ21.50; common to

medium veals, $15.00 18.00; good to
choice heavy calves, $10.00 o 12.00;
common to medium heavy calves, $8.00

r 9.50.
Stockers and Feeding Cattle Good

to choice steers, 800 lbs. and up, $10.00
11.00; common to fair steers, 80Q

lbs. and up, $9.0010.00; good to
choice steers, under 800 lbs., $9.50
10.00; common to fair steers, under
800 lbs., $8.00 9.00; medium to good
heifers. $7.008.00; medium to good
cows, $6.007.0O; good to choice milk-
ers, $110.00 135.00; fair to medium
milkers, $75.00100.00; springers.
$7.50 10.00; stock calves, 250 to 400
lbs., $7.0010.00.

SHEEP AND LAMBS
Good to choice sheep, $9.00 10.00;

western fed lambs, $17.50 18.50;
pood to choice lambs. $17.0017.50;
common to medium lambs. $12.00
16.00; bucks, per 100 lbs., $7.0008.00.

DAYTON MARKET
Corrected by McLeim & Company,

Dayton. Ohio. Bell Phone,
East 23; Home 81235

DAYTON. Ohio, March 20. Hogs

common to choice heavy fat sows $9
12.50; light shippers $15.7516.00;

pigs, ll(Lj?ounds and less, $1014.
Sheep Steady; good to choice

lights $1011; fair o good $710;common to fair $46; bucks $4 8;
lambs, steady; good to choice $18 19;
fair to good $1718; common skips,
$1014; special $915.

(By Associated Press)
EAST BUFFALO, March 20. Cattle
Receipts, 150, slow; calves, receipts,

500; $1.50 lower; $6.0022.50. Hogs
Receipts, 3,200; slow irregular;

heavy, $15.0016.50; mixed, $16.75
17.00; Yorkers, $17.0017.25; light do
$16.5017.00; pigs, $16.2516.50 ;

roughs, $13.5013.75; stags, $8.00
10.50. Sheep and Lambs Receipts,
1,200; steady; one deck lambs sold
$20.50; others unchanged.

(By Associated Press)
CHICAGO, March 20 Hogs Re-

ceipts, 9.000; market, irregular; bulk,
$14.5016.00; top, $16.30; heavies,
$14.1015.50; medium, $15.0016.30;
lights, $15.6513.30; light lights,
$14.8515.90; heavy packing sows,
smooth, $13.15 13.65; heavy packing
sows, rough, $12.4013.00; pigs, $13.40

15.25.
Cattle Receipts, 1,000; compared

with a week ago, strong; heavy weight
beef steers about steady; others and
she stock below choice, steady to
higher; fat bulls, strong to 25 cents
higher, bologna, mostly 50 cents high-
er; veal calves, $1.001.50 higher;
stockers and feeders steady to strong.

Sheep Receipts, 3,000; compared
with a week ago, lambs 25 to 50 cents
lower; sheep, steady to 25 cents lower.

(By Associated Press)
PITTSBURGH, Pa., March 20.

Hogs Receipts, 1,200; market higher;
heavies $1616.10; heavy Yorkers,
$17.2517.35; light Yorkers $16.25
$16.75; pigs $1616.50.

Sheep and Lambs Receipts, 50;
market steady; top sheep $16.00; top
lambs, $20.00.

Calves Receipts 40; market is
steady; top, $22.00.

PRODUCE MARKET

(By Associated Press)
CHICAGO, March 20. Butter Mar-

ket Firm; creamery firsts 5268.
Eggs Receipts 10,279 cases; mar-

ket lower; lowest 41; firsts 4445.
Live Poultry Market unsettled;

fowls 39; springs 31.
Potatoes Strong; receipts 39 cars;

Northern White round bulk and sack-
ed, $5.85(6.00; Idaho Russets, sacked,
$6.356.50.

(By Associated Press)
CINCINNATI, March 20 Butter fat

steady.
Eggs Steady; prime firsts, 44c;

firsts, 42 43c; seconds, 40c.
Poultry Steady; springers, 45o ;

hens, 37c; turkeys, 36c.

LIBERTY BONDS
(By Associated Press)

NEW YORK, March 20. Final
prices on Liberty bonds today were:
3 1-- 2 97.00
First 4 90.40
Second 4 89.10
First 4 1-- 4 90.78
Second 4 1-- 4 89.40

i Third 4 1-- 4 92.48
Fourth 4 4 , 89 68

Victory 3 3-- 4 97.52
Victory 4 3-- 4 97.50

NEW YORK STOCK LIST
(By Associated Press)

NEW YORK, March 20 The clos
ing quotations on the stock exchange
were:

American Can, 50 7--

Am. Smelting, 69.
Anaconda, 63.
Bethlehem Steel, "B" 95 7--

Chesapeake and Ohio, 57 1--

Chino Copper. 36 1--

General Motors, 380.
Goodrich Tires, 72 1--

Mexican Petroleum, 194.
Pennsylvania, 43.
Reading. 86 7--

MONEY
FOR SPRING NECESSITIES

Will you need money to take care of your spring necessities? If so,
any amount from

SI 0.00 TOS300.00
On your Furniture, Piano, Victrola, Live Stock, Etc.

Our twenty payment plan will solve your problem. It allows you
twenty months to repay or you can pay intull at any time and you are
charged interest only for actual number days loan runs. Why promise
others big payments.

Free booklet on request describing our twenty payment plan.

OUR SERVICE
You can secure a loan within an hour's time when necessary. No

Inquiries made of your employer, friends or relatives. Every transac-
tion Is absolutely confidential. Courteous considerate service given
whether you borrow $10 or $300.

RICHMOND LOAN COMPANY
"The Friendly Company"

Established 1S95

ROOM 207 COLONIAL BLDG., COR. MAIN AND SEVENTH STS.
Under State Supervision. PHONE 1545. Richmond, Ind.


